Disbursements from October 1 to December 31, 2024 (Annex A) 
Balance of Proceeds from sale of AREIT Shares as of December 31, 2024

1,931,578,876.17
1,931,578,876.17

Php ! 0

On May 23, 2024, Ayala Land, Inc. ("ALI") received net proceeds from the sale of 98 million AREIT 
Shares amounting to Three Billion One Hundred Fifty-Eight Million Eight Hundred Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred Thirty and 50/100 Pesos (Php 3,158,809,230.50).

We are pleased to submit our Progress Report on the Application of Proceeds for the Fourth Quarter 
of 2024, duly certified by our external auditors, in compliance with the disclosure requirements of the 
Philippine Stock Exchange. !

JAN 14 2025

[...]

AREIT Shares, duly certified by our external auditors, in compliance with the disclosure requirements 
of the Philippine Stock Exchange.

On May 23, 2024, Ayala Land, Inc. ("All") received net proceeds from the sale of 98 million AREIT 
Shares amounting to Three Billion One Hundred Fifty-Eight Million Eight Hundred Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred Thirty and 50/100 Pesos (Php 3,158,809,230.50).

THE PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE
Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza
6th Floor, PSE Tower
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig

Final Report on the Disbursement of Proceeds from the Sale of 98 million AREIT, Inc.
(“AREIT") Shares

Very truly yours,

Augusto D.